STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

FIELD NAME LEASE NAME WELL NUMBER
Teague Paddock Blinebry |ARSH SEETON 3

OPERATOR COUNTY
Arch Petroleum Inc. LEA

ADDRESS

300 N. Marienfeld, Ste. 600

Midland, TX 79701

LOCATION

1750' FNL & 2310' FEL, Sec. 21, Unit G

T- A3 \ R' 3¢

30-6A5 - 31663

RECORD OF INCLINATION

COURSE LENGTH COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OFJANGLE OF INCLINATION] DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT, ACCUMULATIVE
FEET FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT

202 2.02 0.25 0.44 0.88 0.88
529 3.27 0.25 0.44 1.43 2.31
756 2.27 1.25 2.18 4.95 7.96
1120 3.64 2.00 3.49 12.70 19.96
1240 1.20 1.75 3.05 3.66 23.63
1426 1.86 2.00 3.49 6.49 30.12
1578 1,562 2.05 3.93 5.97 36.09
1732 1.54 2.25 3.93 6.05 4213
1857 1.25 MISRUN 0.00 0.00 4213
1888 0.31 2.75 4.80 1.49 43.62
1983 0.95 2.75 4.80 4.56 4818
2106 1.03 3.00 523 6.44 54.62
2136 0.30 3.25 5.67 1.70 56.32
2167 0.31 3.25 5.67 1.76 58.07
2231 0.64 3.00 593 3.35 61.42
2373 1.42 3.00 5.23 7.43 68.86
2415 0.42 3.25 567 2.38 71.24
2476 0.61 MISRUN 0.00 0.00 71.24
2476 0.00 3.00 5.03 0.00 71.24
2539 0.63 275 4.80 3.02 74.26
2600 0.61 3.25 5.67 3.46 77.72
2663 0.63 3.25 5.67 357 81.29
2725 0.62 2.75 4.80 2.97 84.26
2788 0.63 2.00 3.49 2.20 86.46
2913 1.25 3.00 5.23 6.54 93.00
3005 0.92 275 4.80 441 97.42
3097 0.92 1.75 3.05 2.81 100.23
3188 0.91 3.5 5.67 5.16 105.39
3249 0.61 2.25 3.93 2.39 107.78
3343 0.94 505 3.93 3.69 111.47
3467 124 2.25 3.93 4.87 116.34
3528 0.61 2.25 3.93 2.39 118.73
3589 0.61 1.00 1.75 1.06 119.80
3681 0.92 1.00 1.75 1.61 121.41
3774 0.93 2.75 4.80 4.46 125.87
3835 0.61 2.25 3.93 2.39 128.26
3895 0.60 1.00 1.75 1.05 129.31
3988 0.93 1.00 1.75 1.62 130.93
4080 0.92 1.75 3.05 2.81 133.74
4173 0.93 2.00 3.49 3.25 136.99
4257 0.79 275 7,80 3.79 140.78
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